| | | | | 1 | | |
|--|---|--|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--|--|
| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | | | 1. CONTRACT ID CODE | PAGE OF PAGES | | |
| 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASI | E REQ. NO. | 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) | | |
| 005 | 12/1/2001 | RQ CF002302 | RQ CF002302 | | | |
| 6. ISSUED BY CODE | | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If o | other than Item 6) | CODE | | |
| U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission | | | | 3332 | | |
| Division of Contracts and Property Mgt | | | | | | |
| Attn: T-7-I-2 IT Acquisition Management Branch | | | | | | |
| Washington DC 20555 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State | and ZIP Code) | | (X) 9A. AMENDMENT | OF SOLICITATION NO. | | |
| | | | | | | |
| TVG | | | 9B. DATED (SEE | EITEM 11) | | |
| OWUSU AND COMPANY, INC. 1900 L Street, NW, Suite 300 | | | | | | |
| Washington, | | | 10A. MODIFICAT | ION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. | | |
| DC 20036 | | | NRC-09 SBA# | NRC-09-00-300 | | |
| DC 20030 | . 3 | . 3 | | E (TCM 10) | | |
| | | | | EE ITEM 13) | | |
| CODE | FACILITY CODE | AMENDMENTS (| X 12-01-1999 | | | |
| | M ONLY APPLIES TO | | | | | |
| The above numbered solicitation is amended as set | forth in Item 14. The hour | and date specified for red | ceipt of Offers | is extended, is not extended. | | |
| Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pr | rior to the hour and date spe | ecified in the solicitation of | or as amended, by one of | the following methods: | | |
| (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning | copies of the amend | lment; (b) By acknowledg | ging receipt of this amend | ment of each copy of the | | |
| offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram will KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC | hich includes a reference to | the solicitation and ame | PRIOR TO THE HOUR | AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY | | |
| RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virt | ue of this amendment you | desire to change an offer | already submitted, such | change may be made | | |
| by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter | makes reference to the solid | citation and this amendm | ent, and is received prior | to the opening hour | | |
| and date specified. | | | | | | |
| The second secon | .x0200.21N 27N1553236 | 4 L2603 2121 \$151, | 026 | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 13. THIS ITEM AP | PLIES ONLY TO MO | DIFICATIONS OF | CONTRACTS/URD | =H5, 1 | | |
| | THE CONTRACT/OF | | | | | |
| (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify | authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR | RTH IN ITEM 14 AHE MADE IN 11 | HE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN TO | EM IVA. | | |
| | | | nes in paying office, appropriation | data atc.) | | |
| B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED T SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA | O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE AR 43.103(b). | : CHANGES (such as chang | es in paying unice, appropriation (| iale, etc.) | | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR | SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: | FAR 52.217-9 | | | | |
| х | | | | | | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) | : | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X | is required to sign this docu | ment and returntwo | copies to the issuir | ng office. | | |
| | JCF section headings, including solici | | re feasible.) | | | |
| | or section nearings, mercang some | | , | | | |
| See attached continuation sheet. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refere | enced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretolor | e changed, remains unchanged ar | nd in full force and effect. | | | |
| 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) | | 16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) | | | | |
| | | Mark Flynn | | | | |
| | | 1 | | | | |
| 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROD | 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITED STATES OF | AMERICA 1 | 16C. DATE SIGNED | | |
| Brinda Vivina | 12/1/01 | BY ///au | 1 Juga | | | |
| (Signature of person authorized to sign) | | (Si | gnature of Contracting Officer) | 12-01-2001 | | |

AOMO2
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

CONTINUATION PAGE

The purpose of the modification is to (1) divide CLIN 004 into CLIN 4a for a three month period and CLIN 4b for a nine month period, (2) exercise and fund CLIN 4a and (3) adjust the contract unit price of CLINs 4a and 4b pursuant to FAR 52.222-43 in accordance with Wage Determination dated 7/2/2001, and (4) adjust the total contract price and extend the duration of the contract. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

1. In accordance with Section C.4 of the contract, CLIN 004 is hereby revised as shown below and CLIN 4a is exercised.

| | Service Description | Qty | Unit | U/P | Total |
|-------|-----------------------------|-----|------|-----|-----------|
| THIRD | YEAR OPTIONAL PERIODS - | | | | |
| 004a | Services 12/1/01 to 2/28/02 | 2 1 | MO | :- | ¢151 006 |
| 004b | Services 3/1/02 to 11/30/02 | | | | \$151,026 |
| | 1 = 7 1 2 3 21 7 3 0 7 0 2 | | MO | | \$453,078 |

As a result of the above, the total contract price is increased by \$151,026 from \$1,164,516 to 1,315,542. In addition the following section is added to the contract at Section B.6.

B.6 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION - FIRM FIXED PRICE

The firm fixed price of the contract for the period set forth in B.5 is \$1,315,542. Contract prices for future option periods are set forth in Section B.3.

- 2. Furthermore, Section B.5 Duration of Contract is replaced with the revised version shown below:
- B.5 Duration of Contract Alternate 2 (MAR 1987)

This contract commenced on 12/1/1999 and will expire on 2/28/2002. The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for additional periods as shown in Section B.3.

- 3. The attached SCA wage determination 94-2103 Revision No. 23 is added to Section D of the contract as Attachment No. 3 for the period 12/1/01 to 11/30/02.
- 4. The following is a recap of funding allotted to this contract to date:

FY 2000 obligations \$569,436 FY 2001 obligations \$595,080 FY 2002 obligations \$151,026 Total obligations \$1,315,542